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Average Time

Name s [/ Averayge Time Name Finishers
Castle High School ™ v 00:16:51.90 63 ‘North Daviess High| 00:19:53.84 1
—— BafF Reeve High-School - 00:17:07.60 103 |Schoal SN IS S—
N 'Evansville Harrison: 00:17:54.69 2
Princeton Community-High- 00:17:27.12 126 High School
SWCh 0ol » e e “\/mcennes Lincoln 00:18:38.46 2
k Evansville Memorial-High -~ 00:17:12.53 130 ‘High School
__iSchool | ‘Mt. Vernon High 00:18:35.12 2
~ | Gibson SouthermHigh School ™ | 00:17:2369 | 131 School
Evansville Mater Dei High 00:17:30.49 152 ‘Tecumseh High 00:19:14.98 2
School :School
7 South Knox High School 00:17:38.92 154 éNorth Knox High 00:21:44.75 -2
: : - School
8 Evansville F.J. Reitz High 00:17:40.69 165 oo
School -Evansville North 00:17:58.03 3
‘High School
9 [Pike Central High School 00:18:06.94 | 185 (g1 eod
- ‘Boonville High 00:18:02.80 3
- 10 Evansville Central High School | 00:18:09.73 194 'School
‘Washington High | 00:18:20.69 3
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Team”' Results

Team Score

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers
1 Castle High School 00:16:51.90 7 63
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 7 Christopher Brake 00:16:29:883 7
2 12 Logan Brown 00:16:46:840 1
3 13 Jackson Sawyer 00:16:50:230 12
4 18 Corde Outlaw 00:17:05:720 16
5 19 Matt Gerst 00:17:06:867 17
6 20 Ethan Jones 00:17:07:753 0
7 24 George Economou 00:17:24:053 0
2 Barr Reeve High School 00:17:07.60 7 103
Team Position Qverall Position Name Time Score
1 3 Justin Goodwin 00:16:07:917 3
2 15 Jordan Kaiser 00:16:54:723 13
3 16 Bryce Murphy 00:16:57:413 14
4 39 Luke Lengacher 00:17:46:813 36
5 41 Mitchell Kavanaugh 00:17:51:170 37
6 64 Jaydon Craney 00:18:44:683 0
7 78 Kaden Boyd 00:19:14:573 0
3 Princeton Community High School 00:17:27.12 7 126
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 6 Jackson Kreig 00:16:29:480 6
2 17 Lee Friedman 00:17:05:067 15
3 26 Kyler Havill 00:17:29:393 24
4 33 Heath Rumple 00:17:38:873 30
5 61 Spencer Brittingham 00:18:32:790 51
6 70 Justin Niederhaus 00:18:56:993 0
7 73 Drew Willis 00:19:05:060 0
4 Evansville Memorial High School 00:17:12.53 7 130
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 1 Matt Schadler 00:15:31:333 1
2 8 Joseph Russler 00:16:33:113 8
3 42 Jackson Cutrell 00:17:52:753 38
4 44 Jerett Herr 00:17:58:557 39
5 49 Matthew Cleveland 00:18:06:900 44
6 58 Cameren Dollison 00:18:29:360 0
7 79 Bennett Kain 00:19:17:270 0
5 Gibson Southern High School 00:17:23.69 7 131
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 4 Travis Hart 00:16:12:210 4
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2 27 Zachary Purcell 00:17:30:040 25
3 30 Aidan Neel 00:17:30:867 27
4 36 Adam Reed 00:17:42:990 33
5 47 Skylar Lay 00:18:02:393 42
6 48 Alex Kruse 00:18:04:650 0
7 86 Wade Happe 00:20:22:503 0
6 Evansville Mater Dei High School 00:17:30.49 7 152
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 2 Adam Babillis 00:15:52:793 2
2 9 Tanner Schickel 00:16:33:513 9
3 38 Dawson Schroeder 00:17:44:030 35
4 52 Will Orth 00:18:14:213 47
5 74 Brennon Sweeney 00:19:07:923 59
6 75 Tyler Lucas 00:19:12:320 0
v 76 Nolan Weidner 00:19:12:540 0
7 South Knox High School 00:17:38.92 7 154
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 23 Oliver Smith 00:17:19:820 21
2 31 Garrett Couchenour 00:17:32:437 28
3 34 Trenton Faulkner 00:17:38:940 31
4 37 Jeb Mayles 00:17:43:983 34
5 45 Zachary Kirchoff 00:17:59:443 40
6 46 Dawson Sparks 00:18:00:160 0
7 50 Anthony Ketchem 00:18:09:280 0
8 Evansville F.J. Reitz High School 00:17:40.69 7 165
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 10 Brenton Bateman 00:16:33:730 10
2 32 Camden Frimming 00:17:34:270 29
3 35 Max Ashby 00:17:40:020 32
4 51 Stetson Ludwig 00:18:12:173 46
5 54 Tanner Bell 00:18:23:263 48
6 66 Easton Sibbitt 00:18:45:347 0
4 72 Jack Weinzapfel 00:19:04:390 0
9 Pike Central High School 00:18:06.94 7 185
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 22 Draven Huff 00:17:13:943 20
N2 25 ljaa Chambers 00:17:24:853 23
Y3 29 Caden Armstrong 00:17:30:260 26
4 63 Colt Armstrong 00:18:41:280 52
5 81 Garrett Manges 00:19:44:377 64
6 83 Jacob Bohnert 00:19:49:577 0
7 87 Sam Theising 00:20:33:840 0
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10  Evansville Central High School 00:18:09.73 7 194
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 5 Evan Sorensen 00:16:27:643 5
2 21 Reynaldo Villegas 00:17:10:643 19
3 55 Michael Rust 00:18:23:833 49
4 7 Isiah Wray 00:19:01:440 56
5 82 Reynard Mercutio 00:19:45:123 65
6 88 Tensei Nakamura 00:21:42:553 0
7 89 Brendan Stock 00:22:08:350
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Individual Overall Results

Time

Team

‘Evansville Memorial High School’;
Evansville Mater Dei High School
‘Barr Reeve High School™

- Gibson Southern High SchooIA )
Evansville Central High School

‘Princeton Community. High School ™

~Castle High School

\:E\_/anSVJIJQ,Memorlal,HAi'»g—ﬁfSEEEa::

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Evansville North High School

[_Castle High Schoo! ~~
- Castle High School -

Boonville High Sohool

s Barr Reeve ngh School

00:17:07: 753ﬁ Castle H|

Overall Score Name

1 1 Matt Schadler 00:15:31:333
2 2 Adam Babillis 00:15:52:793
3 3 Justin Goodwin 00:16:07:917
4 4 Travis Hart 00:16:12:210
5 5 Evan Sorensen 00:16:27:643
6 6 Jackson Kreig 00:16:29:480
7 7 Christopher Brake 00:16:29:883
8 8 Joseph Russler 00:16:33:113
9 9  Tanner Schickel 00:16:33:513
10 10  Brenton Bateman 00:16:33:730
11 0 Greer Opel 00:16:43:000
12 11 Logan Brown 00:16:46:840
13 12 Jackson Sawyer 00:16:50:230
14 0 Kyle McCallister 00:16:50:467
15 13 Jordan Kaiser 00:16:54:723
16 14 Bryce Murphy 00:16:57:413
17 15  Lee Friedman 00:17,:05:067
18 16 Corde Outlaw 00:17:05:720
19 17  Matt Gerst 00:17:06:867
20 18 Ethan Jones
21 19 Reynaldo Villegas SO

22 20  Draven Huff 00:17:13:943
23 21 Oliver Smith 00:17:19:820
24 22  George Economou 00:17:24:053
25 23  ljaa Chambers 00:17:24.853
26 24 Kyler Havill 00:17:29:383
27 25  Zachary Purcell 00:17:30:040
28 0 Jordan Hart 00:17:30:043
29 26  Caden Armstrong 00:17:30:260
30 27  Aidan Neel 00:17:30:867
31 28  Garrett Couchenour 00:17:32:437
32 29  Camden Frimming 00:17:34:270
33 © 30 Heath Rumple 00:17:38:873
34 31 Trenton Faulkner 00:17:38:940
35 32  Max Ashby 00:17:40:020
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 Printed: 10/14/2017 10:26:11 AM

Barr. Reeve,ngh ,School

———— )

rCastle ‘High"School -

C Castle ‘High School ™

h
Evansvnlle Centréi High School
Pike Central High School
South Knox High School
{Castle High' School -

Pike Central High School

ooI'-u

{_Princeton Community High-School-—

—

Gibson Southern High School
Evansvilie Harrison High School
Pike Central High School

Gibson Southern High School
South Knox High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Princeton Community High School
South Knox High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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33
34
35
36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
53

54

0
55
56
57

Adam Reed

Jeb Mayles
Dawson Schroeder
Luke Lengacher
Isaac Gray

Mitchell Kavanaugh
Jackson Cutrell
Axil Raeber

Jerett Herr
Zachary Kirchoff
Dawson Sparks
Skylar Lay

Alex Kruse
Matthew Cleveland

Anthony Ketchem

* Stetson Ludwig

Will Orth
Austin Schmitt
Tanner Bell
Michael Rust

iParker Mullins

Abram Taylor-Schroeder

Cameren Dollison
Garrett Gray
Caleb Oakman
Spencer Brittingham
Johnathan West
Colt Armstrong
Jaydon Craney
Elias Becerra
Easton Sibbitt
Owen Wilkins
Clay Moore
Trevor Robbins
Justin Niederhaus
Isiah Wray

Jack Weinzapfel

JR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
S0
SR
FR
SR
SO
10)
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO

00:17:42:990
00:17:43:983
00:17:44:030
00:17:46:813
00:17:47:047
00:17:51:170
00:17:52:753
00:17:57:267
00:17:58:557
00:17:59:443
00:18:00:160
00:18:02:393
00:18:04:650
00:18:06:900
00:18:09:280
00:18:12:173
00:18:14:213
00:18:19:353
00:18:23:263
00:18:23:833
00:18:23:833
00:18:27:257
00:18:29:360
00:18:29:963
00:18:30:457
00:18:32:790
00:18:39:790
00:18:41:280
00:18:44.683
00:18:45:083
00:18:45:347
00:18:50:690
00:18:52:907
00:18:53:097
00:18:56:993
00:19:01:440
00:19:04:390
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Gibson Southern High School
South Knox High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School

Barr Reeve High School
Washington High School

Barr Reeve High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Memorial High School
South Knox High School

South Knox High School

Gibson Southern High School
Gibson Southern High School

Evansville Memorial High School

~South Knox High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Harrison'High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Evansville Central High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Boonville High School

Evansville Memorial High School
Washington High School

Mt. Vernon High School

Princeton Community High School
Mt. Vernon High School

Pike Central High School

Barr Reeve High School
Washington High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Boonville High School

Tecumseh High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Princeton Community High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
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73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66

67
68
69
70

Drew Willis
Brennon Sweeney
Tyler Lucas
Nolan Weidner
Brenden Shrode
Kaden Boyd
Bennett Kain
Gavin Oxley
Garrett Manges
Reynard Mercutio
Jacob Bohnert
Owen Kalanquin
Levi Brocksmith
Wade Happe
Sam Theising
Tensei Nakamura
Brendan Stock
Mason Uit

Siedgebarmer Timing

SR
FR
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
o)
SO
SO
SO
SR

00:19:05:060
00:19:07:923
00:19:12:320
00:19:12:540
00:19:13:827
00:19:14:573
00:19:17:270
00:19:37:067
00:19:44:377
00:19:45:123
00:19:49:577
00:19:53:843
00:20:01:777
00:20:22:503
00:20:33:840
00:21:42:553
00:22:08:350
00:23:27:737

- Printed: 10/14/2017 10:26:11AM -

Princeton Community High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville North High School
Barr Reeve High Schoo!
Evansville Memorial High School
Tecumseh High School

Pike Central High School
Evansville Central High School
Pike Central High School

North Daviess High School

North Knox High Scheol

Gibson Southern High School
Pike Central High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Central High School
North Knox High School
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