Team Overall Results

· cui i i	VOIGIII (COMINO COMINO)	1/100	M
<u>Place</u>	Name (/	Average Time	<u>Score</u>
<u> </u>	Castle High School	00:16:51.90	63
(_2	Barr Reeve High School	00:17:07.60	103
3	Princeton Community High School	00:17:27.12	126
<u>_</u>	Evansville Memorial High School	00:17:12.53	130
5	Gibson Southern High School	00:17:23.69	131
6	Evansville Mater Dei High School	00:17:30.49	152
7	South Knox High School	00:17:38.92	154
8	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School	00:17:40.69	165
9	Pike Central High School	00:18:06.94	185
10	Evansville Central High School	00:18:09.73	194

### Incomplete Teams

<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
North Daviess High School	00:19:53.84	1
Evansville Harrison High School	00:17:54.69	2
Vincennes Lincoln High School	00:18:38.46	2
Mt. Vernon High School	00:18:35.12	2
Tecumseh High School	00:19:14.98	2
North Knox High School	00:21:44.75	· 2
Evansville North High School	00:17:58.03	3
Boonville High School	00:18:02.80	3
Washington High School	00:18:20.69	3

Те			

Place	Team Name			Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Castle High School			00:16:51.90	7	63
<del></del>	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	7	Christopher Brake		00:16:29:883	7
	2	12	Logan Brown		00:16:46:840	11
	3	13	Jackson Sawyer		00:16:50:230	12
	4	18	Corde Outlaw		00:17:05:720	16
	5	19	Matt Gerst		00:17:06:867	17
	6	20	Ethan Jones		00:17:07:753	0
	7	24	George Economou		00:17:24:053	0
2	Barr Reeve High	School		00:17:07.60	7	103
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	Justin Goodwin		00:16:07:917	3
	2	15	Jordan Kaiser		00:16:54:723	13
	. 3	16	Bryce Murphy		00:16:57:413	14
	4	39	Luke Lengacher		00:17:46:813	36
	5 .	41	Mitchell Kavanaugh		00:17:51:170	37
	6	64	Jaydon Craney		00:18:44:683	0
	7	78	Kaden Boyd		00:19:14:573	0
3	Princeton Comm	nunity High Sch	iool	00:17:27.12	7	126
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	6	Jackson Kreig		00:16:29:480	6
	2	17	Lee Friedman		00:17:05:067	15
	3	26	Kyler Havill		00:17:29:393	24
	4	33	Heath Rumple		00:17:38:873	30
	5	61	Spencer Brittingham		00:18:32:790	51
	6	70	Justin Niederhaus		00:18:56:993	0
	7	73	Drew Willis		00:19:05:060	0
4	Evansville Mem	orial High Scho	ol	00:17:12.53	7	130
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	1	Matt Schadler		00:15:31:333	1
	2	8	Joseph Russler		00:16:33:113	8
	3	42	Jackson Cutrell		00:17:52:753	38
	4	44	Jerett Herr		00:17:58:557	39
	5	49	Matthew Cleveland		00:18:06:900	44
	6	58	Cameren Dollison		00:18:29:360	0
	7	79	Bennett Kain		00:19:17:270	0
5	Gibson Souther	n High School		00:17:23.69	7	131
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	4	Travis Hart		00:16:12:210	4

			A XC REGIONA			
	2	27	Zachary Purcell		00:17:30:040	25
	3	30	Aidan Neel		00:17:30:867	27
	4	36	Adam Reed		00:17:42:990	33
	5	47	Skylar Lay		00:18:02:393	42
	6	48	Alex Kruse		00:18:04:650	0
	7	86	Wade Happe		00:20:22:503	0
6	Evansville Mater	Dei High Scho	ol	00:17:30.49	7	152
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	2	Adam Babillis		00:15:52:793	2
	2	9	Tanner Schickel		00:16:33:513	. 9
	3	38	Dawson Schroeder		00:17:44:030	35
	4	52	Will Orth		00:18:14:213	47
	5	74	Brennon Sweeney		00:19:07:923	59
	6	75	Tyler Lucas		00:19:12:320	0
	7	76	Nolan Weidner		00:19:12:540	0
7	South Knox High	n School		00:17:38.92	7	154
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	23	Oliver Smith		00:17:19:820	21
	2	31	Garrett Couchenour	-	00:17:32:437	28
	3	34	Trenton Faulkner		00:17:38:940	- 31
	4	37	Jeb Mayles		00:17:43:983	34
	5	45	Zachary Kirchoff		00:17:59:443	40
	6	46	Dawson Sparks		00:18:00:160	0
	7	50	Anthony Ketchem		00:18:09:280	0
8	Evansville F.J. I	Reitz High Scho		00:17:40.69	7	165
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	10	Brenton Bateman		00:16:33:730	10
	2	32	Camden Frimming		00:17:34:270	29
	3	35	Max Ashby		00:17:40:020	32
	4	51	Stetson Ludwig		00:18:12:173	46
	5	54	Tanner Bell		00:18:23:263	48
	6	66	Easton Sibbitt		00:18:45:347	0
	7	72	Jack Weinzapfel		00:19:04:390	0
9	Pike Central Hig	h School		00:18:06.94	7	185
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	22	Draven Huff		00:17:13:943	20
	2	25	Ijaa Chambers		00:17:24:853	23
	3	29	Caden Armstrong		00:17:30:260	26
	4	63	Colt Armstrong		00:18:41:280	52
	5	81	Garrett Manges		00:19:44:377	64
	6	83	Jacob Bohnert		00:19:49:577	0
	-				00 00 00 040	0
	7	87	Sam Theising		00:20:33:840	U

Evansville Cent	ral High School		00:18:09.73	7	194	
Team Position	Overall Position	Name		Time	<u>Score</u>	
1	5	Evan Sorensen		00:16:27:643	5	
2	21	Reynaldo Villegas		00:17:10:643	19	
3	55	Michael Rust		00:18:23:833	49	
4	71	Isiah Wray		00:19:01:440	56	
5	82	Reynard Mercutio		00:19:45:123	65	
6	88	Tensei Nakamura		00:21:42:553	0	`
7	89	Brendan Stock		00:22:08:350	0	
	Team Position  1  2  3  4  5	Team Position         Overall Position           1         5           2         21           3         55           4         71           5         82           6         88	Team PositionOverall PositionName15Evan Sorensen221Reynaldo Villegas355Michael Rust471Isiah Wray582Reynard Mercutio688Tensei Nakamura	Team PositionOverall PositionName15Evan Sorensen221Reynaldo Villegas355Michael Rust471Isiah Wray582Reynard Mercutio688Tensei Nakamura	Team Position         Overall Position         Name         Time           1         5         Evan Sorensen         00:16:27:643           2         21         Reynaldo Villegas         00:17:10:643           3         55         Michael Rust         00:18:23:833           4         71         Isiah Wray         00:19:01:440           5         82         Reynard Mercutio         00:19:45:123           6         88         Tensei Nakamura         00:21:42:553	Team Position         Overall Position         Name         Time         Score           1         5         Evan Sorensen         00:16:27:643         5           2         21         Reynaldo Villegas         00:17:10:643         19           3         55         Michael Rust         00:18:23:833         49           4         71         Isiah Wray         00:19:01:440         56           5         82         Reynard Mercutio         00:19:45:123         65           6         88         Tensei Nakamura         00:21:42:553         0

# Advanced IHSAA XC REGIONAL - BOYS Runners

#### Individual Overall Results

Overall	Score	<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Time</u>	<u>Team</u>
1	1	Matt Schadler	SR	00:15:31:333	Evansville Memorial High School
2	2	Adam Babillis	SR	00:15:52:793	Evansville Mater Dei High School
3	3	Justin Goodwin	SR	00:16:07:917	Barr Reeve High School
4	4	Travis Hart	JR	00:16:12:210	Gibson Southern High School
5	5	Evan Sorensen	SR	00:16:27:643	Evansville Central High School
6	6	Jackson Kreig	JR	00:16:29:480	Princeton Community High School
7	7	Christopher Brake	SR	00:16:29:883	Castle High School
8	8	Joseph Russler	so	00:16:33:113	Evansville Memorial High School
9	9	Tanner Schickel	JR	00:16:33:513	Evansville Mater Dei High School
10	10	Brenton Bateman	JR	00:16:33:730	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
11	0	Greer Opel	SR	00:16:43:000	Evansville North High School
12	11	Logan Brown	SR	00:16:46:840	Castle High School
13	12	Jackson Sawyer	JR	00:16:50:230	Castle High School
14	0	Kyle McCallister	SR	00:16:50:467	Boonville High School
15	13	Jordan Kaiser	SR	00:16:54:723	Barr Reeve High School
16	14	Bryce Murphy	SO	00:16:57:413	Barr Reeve High School
17	15	Lee Friedman	SR	00:17:05:067	Princeton Community High School
18	16	Corde Outlaw	JR	00:17:05:720	Castle High School
19	17	Matt Gerst	SR	00:17:06:867	-Castle High School
20	18	Ethan Jones	SR	00:17:07:753	Castle High School
21	19	Reynaldo Villegas	SO	00:17:10:643	Evansville Central High School
22	20	Draven Huff	JR	00:17:13:943	Pike Central High School
23	21	Oliver Smith	FR	00:17:19:820	South Knox High School
24	22	George Economou	JR	00:17:24:053	Castle High School
25	23	Ijaa Chambers	FR	00:17:24:853	Pike Central High School
26	24	Kyler Havill	SR	00:17:29:393	Princeton Community High School-
27	25	Zachary Purcell	SO	00:17:30:040	Gibson Southern High School
28	0	Jordan Hart	SO	00:17:30:043	Evansville Harrison High School
29	26	Caden Armstrong	SR	00:17:30:260	Pike Central High School
30	27	Aidan Neel	so	00:17:30:867	Gibson Southern High School
31	28	Garrett Couchenour	JR	00:17:32:437	South Knox High School
32	29	Camden Frimming	SR	00:17:34:270	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
33	30	Heath Rumple	SR	00:17:38:873	Princeton Community High School
34	31	Trenton Faulkner	so	00:17:38:940	South Knox High School
35	32	Max Ashby	JR	00:17:40:020	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School

36	33	Adam Reed	JR	00:17:42:990	Gibson Southern High School
37	34	Jeb Mayles	SR	00:17:43:983	South Knox High School
38	35	Dawson Schroeder	FR	00:17:44:030	Evansville Mater Dei High School
39	36	Luke Lengacher	so	00:17:46:813	Barr Reeve High School
40	0	Isaac Gray	so	00:17:47:047	Washington High School
41	37	Mitchell Kavanaugh	so	00:17:51:170	Barr Reeve High School
42	38	Jackson Cutrell	FR	00:17:52:753	Evansville Memorial High School
43	0	Axil Raeber	SR	00:17:57:267	Evansville North High School
44	39	Jerett Herr	so	00:17:58:557	Evansville Memorial High School
45	40	Zachary Kirchoff	SR	00:17:59:443	South Knox High School
46	41	Dawson Sparks	JR	00:18:00:160	South Knox High School
47	42	Skylar Lay	JR	00:18:02:393	Gibson Southern High School
48	43	Alex Kruse	SR	00:18:04:650	Gibson Southern High School
49	44	Matthew Cleveland	so	00:18:06:900	Evansville Memorial High School
50	45	Anthony Ketchem	so	00:18:09:280	South Knox High School
51	, 46	Stetson Ludwig	SR	00:18:12:173	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
52	47	Will Orth	so	00:18:14:213	Evansville Mater Dei High School
53	0	Austin Schmitt	SR	00:18:19:353	Evansville Harrison High School
54	48	Tanner Bell	JR	00:18:23:263	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
55	49	Michael Rust	SR	00:18:23:833	Evansville Central High School
56	0	Parker Mullins	so	00:18:23:833	Vincennes Lincoln High School
57	0	Abram Taylor-Schroeder	so	00:18:27:257	Boonville High School
58	50	Cameren Dollison	so	00:18:29:360	Evansville Memorial High School
59	0	Garrett Gray	so	00:18:29:963	Washington High School
60	0	Caleb Oakman	SR	00:18:30:457	Mt. Vernon High School
61	51	Spencer Brittingham	FR	00:18:32:790	Princeton Community High School
62	0	Johnathan West	SR	00:18:39:790	Mt. Vernon High School
63	52	Colt Armstrong	so	00:18:41:280	Pike Central High School
64	53	Jaydon Craney	so	00:18:44:683	Barr Reeve High School
65	0	Elias Becerra	JR	00:18:45:083	Washington High School
66	54	Easton Sibbitt	FR	00:18:45:347	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
67	0	Owen Wilkins	JR	00:18:50:690	Boonville High School
68	0	Clay Moore	so	00:18:52:907	Tecumseh High School
69	0	Trevor Robbins	so	00:18:53:097	Vincennes Lincoln High School
70	55	Justin Niederhaus	SR	00:18:56:993	Princeton Community High School
71	56	Isiah Wray	FR	00:19:01:440	Evansville Central High School
72	57	Jack Weinzapfel	so	00:19:04:390	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School

73	58	Drew Willis	SR	00:19:05:060	Princeton Community High School
74	59	Brennon Sweeney	FR	00:19:07:923	Evansville Mater Dei High School
75	60	Tyler Lucas	SR	00:19:12:320	Evansville Mater Dei High School
76	61	Nolan Weidner	SR	00:19:12:540	Evansville Mater Dei High School
77	0	Brenden Shrode	FR	00:19:13:827	Evansville North High School
78	62	Kaden Boyd	so	00:19:14:573	Barr Reeve High School
79	63	Bennett Kain	so	00:19:17:270	Evansville Memorial High School
80	0	Gavin Oxley	JR	00:19:37:067	Tecumseh High School
81	64	Garrett Manges	SR	00:19:44:377	Pike Central High School
82	65	Reynard Mercutio	SO	00:19:45:123	Evansville Central High School
83	66	Jacob Bohnert	SR	00:19:49:577	Pike Central High School
84	0	Owen Kalanquin	SO	00:19:53:843	North Daviess High School
85	0	Levi Brocksmith	FR	00:20:01:777	North Knox High School
86	67	Wade Happe	so 2	00:20:22:503	Gibson Southern High School
87	68	Sam Theising	so	00:20:33:840	Pike Central High School
88	69	Tensei Nakamura	so	00:21:42:553	Evansville Central High School
89	70	Brendan Stock	so	00:22:08:350	Evansville Central High School
90	0	Mason Utt	SR	00:23:27:737	North Knox High School